MP7300X-08 Aggregation Router Datasheet
1
Overview
At the cloud calculation and mobile interconnection times with the fast increasing of the service traffic, the
development trend of the customer service diversifying and network flatting makes the aggregation capability
requirement of the network for the router higher. High reliability, high performance, high density, high security,
and green are the urgent requirements of the customer for the aggregation router. Based on the customer
requirements, Maipu launch the new-generation centralized service aggregation router MP7300X-08.

MP7300X-08 Aggregation Router Datasheet
4
Order Information
Router Host
Host Model Description
MP7300X-08 Host
MP7300X-08-MF
MP7300X-08-MF chassis, two control engine slots, one service engine slot, eight line card slots,
one fan slot, two power slots.
MP7300X-08 Control Engine
RM3D-MPU
RM3D-MPU control engine, one CON/AUX/mini-USB port, one management LAN port, one CMM
port, one USB port, one SD slot.
MP7300X-08 Service Engine
RM3D-SPU20  RM7D-SPU20 Standard Service Engine Module. Integrated 8-port gigabit combo interfaces.
RM3D-SPU40  RM7D-SPU40 Advanced Service Engine Module. Integrated 8-port gigabit combo interfaces.
MP7300X-08 Power Module
AD500-15005E AC power module, 500W, 100-240V AC Input, 12V/42A, hot swap
DD500M-5S0B DC power module, 500W, 40-57V DC Input, 12V/42A, hot swap
MP7300X-08 FAN Module
FAN-4B-01 FAN-4B-01, fan module for MP7300X-08-MF
MP7300X RM4B WAN Module
RM4B module Description
RM4B-H-8GEF Eight-port gigabit ethernet fiber WAN module
RM4B-H-8GET Eight-port gigabit ethernet electrical WAN module
RM4B-H-1XGEF One-port 10G SFP+ WAN module
RM4B-H-4XGEF Four-port 10G SFP+ WAN module
RM4B-H-1CPOS-OC3 One-port 155M Channelized POS WAN module
RM4B-H-2CPOS-OC3 Two-port 155M Channelized POS WAN module
RM4B-H-1POS-OC3 One-port 155M OC3 POS WAN module
RM4B-H-4POS-OC3 Four-port 155M OC3 POS WAN module
RM4B-H-1POS-OC12 One-port 622M OC12 POS WAN module
RM4B-H-2POS-OC12 Two-port 622M OC12 POS WAN module
RM4B-H-4POS-OC12 Four-port 622M OC12 POS WAN module
RM4B-H-1POS-OC48 One-port 2.5G OC48 POS WAN module
RM4B-H-8E1 Eight-port non-channelized E1 WAN module
RM4B-H-8CE1 Eight-port channelized E1 WAN module
POS Fiber module
SFP-M2-L03P3 155M POS SFP module, dual core,1310nm,2km
SFP-S2-L03P3 155M POS SFP module, dual core,1310nm,20km
SFP-S2-L12T3 622M POS SFP module, dual core,1310nm,15km